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PURPOSE
Wy State School Foundation Program
County General Fund
County Library Fund
County Fair Fund
Fire Protection Fund
Weed and Pest Control District
County School Fund (Local)
School District Levy (Mandatory)
School District Levy (Permissive/BOCES)
School Bond and Redemption Levy
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy
Teton Conservation District
TOTALS

2002 LEVY
1 2.000
5.244
3.000
0.676
0.700
0.672
6.000

25.000
0.000
1.750
3.000
1.000

59.042

2002 TAX
$ 8,128,798

3,552,285
2,032,200

457,922
340,523
455,213

4,064,399
16,934,997

0
1,185,450
2,032,200

677,400
$ 39,861,387

2003 LEVY
12.000

5.741
3.054
0.564
0.700
0.733
6.000

25.000
0.100
1.250
3.000
1.000

59.142

2003 TAX
$ 8,679,014

4,152,185
2,208,809

407,914
359,303
530,143

4,339,507
18,081,278

72,325
904,064

2,169,753
723,251

______

42.627,546

ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES
Alta Solid Waste
Aspens Improvement & Service District
As pens I Water and Sewer
Aspens II Water and Sewer
Bar Y Special Improvement District
Buffalo Valley Water District
General County
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement
Granite Ridge Special District
Gras Ventre West Improvement Service
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Porcupine Creek Ranch ISD
Rafter J Road/Meter/Operations & Maint.
Rivermeadows Water
Skyline Improvement/Service/Water East
Skyline Improvement/Service/Water West
Squaw Creek Water
Teton Village Fire, Water/Sewer
Teton Village Improvement and Service
Town of Jackson
West Gras Ventre Butte Water District

2003 Levy
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.1 42
59.142
58.442
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.1 42
59.142
59.142
58.442
58.442
58.442
59.142

Special District Levy
$96 - $320 pet user unit
$110 per lot
$234.78 per res. unit
$637.97 per res. unit
$949.15 per lot
$6901$960/$1 ,590 per lot
nla
$237.65 per lot
3.00 mills + 8.00 mills + 3.64
231.50 per lot
$950 per lot
Various
$135.82/$34.80/$27.38 per lot
$1,400 per lot
$2391$1261$225 per lot
$4001$2321$225 per lot
$593.95 per lot
3.00 mills + 8.00 mills + TVA
3.00 mills + 8.00 mills + 3.64
n!a
$253.18 per lot

Total Mill Levy
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.1 42
59.142
59.1 42
59.7 42
59.142
73.082
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.142
59.142
69442
73.082
58.442
59.142

2003 ASSESSED VALUATIONS
Alta Solid Waste
Aspens I Water/Sewer District (includes Aspen Improvement & Service Dist.)
Aspens II Water and Sewer District
Buffalo Valley Water District
General County
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District
Granite Ridge
Gras Ventre West Improvement/Service
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Rafter J Improvement & Service
Rivermeadow Water
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts
Squaw Creek Water
Teton Village
Teton Village Improvement /Service
Town of Jackson
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District
GRAND TOTAL

11,285,712
16,650,489
31,676,228

731,562
409,337,133

2,342,335
15,409,360
5,461,989
2,170,336

16,335,091
5,61 6,188
6,089,359
3,628,236

22,906,967
23,481,556

148,163,404
1,965,185

723.251.130

*(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)


