

**TON COUNTY MILL LEVIES FOR 2003**

<u>PURPOSE</u>	<u>2002 LEVY</u>	<u>2002 TAX</u>	<u>2003 LEVY</u>	<u>2003 TAX</u>
Wy State School Foundation Program	12.000	\$ 8,128,798	12.000	\$ 8,679,014
County General Fund	5.244	3,552,285	5.741	4,152,185
County Library Fund	3.000	2,032,200	3.054	2,208,809
County Fair Fund	0.676	457,922	0.564	407,914
Fire Protection Fund	0.700	340,523	0.700	359,303
Weed and Pest Control District	0.672	455,213	0.733	530,143
County School Fund (Local)	6.000	4,064,399	6.000	4,339,507
School District Levy (Mandatory)	25.000	16,934,997	25.000	18,081,278
School District Levy (Permissive/BOCES)	0.000	0	0.100	72,325
School Bond and Redemption Levy	1.750	1,185,450	1.250	904,064
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy	3.000	2,032,200	3.000	2,169,753
Teton Conservation District	1.000	677,400	1.000	723,251
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>59.042</b>	<b>\$ 39,861,387</b>	<b>59.142</b>	<b>\$ 42,627,546</b>

**ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES**

	<u>2003 Levy</u>	<u>Special District Levy</u>	<u>Total Mill Levy</u>
Alta Solid Waste	59.142	\$96 - \$320 per user unit	59.142
Aspens Improvement & Service District	59.142	\$110 per lot	59.142
Aspens I Water and Sewer	59.142	\$234.78 per res. unit	59.142
Aspens II Water and Sewer	59.142	\$637.97 per res. unit	59.142
Bar Y Special Improvement District	59.142	\$949.15 per lot	59.142
Buffalo Valley Water District	59.142	\$690/\$960/\$1,590 per lot	59.142
General County	59.142	n/a	59.142
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement	59.142	\$237.65 per lot	59.142
Granite Ridge Special District	58.442	3.00 mills + 8.00 mills + 3.64	73.082
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service	59.142	231.50 per lot	59.142
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	59.142	\$950 per lot	59.142
Porcupine Creek Ranch ISD	59.142	Various	59.142
Rafter J Road/Meter/Operations & Maint.	59.142	\$135.82/\$34.80/\$27.38 per lot	59.142
Rivermeadows Water	59.142	\$1,400 per lot	59.142
Skyline Improvement/Service/Water East	59.142	\$239/\$126/\$225 per lot	59.142
Skyline Improvement/Service/Water West	59.142	\$400/\$232/\$225 per lot	59.142
Squaw Creek Water	59.142	\$593.95 per lot	59.142
Teton Village Fire, Water/Sewer	58.442	3.00 mills + 8.00 mills + TVA	69.442
Teton Village Improvement and Service	58.442	3.00 mills + 8.00 mills + 3.64	73.082
Town of Jackson	58.442	n/a	58.442
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District	59.142	\$253.18 per lot	59.142

**2003 ASSESSED VALUATIONS**

Alta Solid Waste	11,285,712
Aspens I Water/Sewer District (includes Aspen Improvement & Service Dist.)	16,650,489
Aspens II Water and Sewer District	31,676,228
Buffalo Valley Water District	731,562
General County	409,337,133
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District	2,342,335
Granite Ridge	15,409,360
Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service	5,461,989
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	2,170,336
Rafter J Improvement & Service	16,335,091
Rivermeadow Water	5,616,188
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts	6,089,359
Squaw Creek Water	3,628,236
Teton Village	22,906,967
Teton Village Improvement /Service	23,481,556
Town of Jackson	148,163,404
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District	1,965,185
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>723,251,130</b>

\*(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)